

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) NO(s).../2017

Diary No(s). 16431/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
03-05-2017 in WA No. 498/2017 & 06-05-2017 in WA No. 498/2017
06-05-2017 in WA No. 545/2017 06-05-2017 in WA No. 546/2017
passed by the High court of madras)

R. MATHUMATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. RAJESH WILSON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, permission to file the special leave petition)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 343/2017 (PIL-W)

SLP(C) No. 016380-016381/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 016433-016440/2017 (XII)

Date : 04-07-2017 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.P. Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. K Mayilsamy, Adv.

Ms. Rani Sankar, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mrs. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer