www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.34,34.1-34.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.(s)..../2017 Diary No(s). 16431/2017

1

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2017 in WA No. 498/2017, 06-05-2017 in WA No. 498/2017 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R. MATHUMATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. RAJESH WILSON & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file SLPS.) WITH

W.P.(C) No. 343/2017 (PIL-W) (With interim directions)

SLP(C) Nos. 16380-16381/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

SLP(C) No. 16433-16440/2017 (XII)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 28-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayilsamy, Adv.

Mr. Ram Shankar, adv.

Mr. Ananda Selvam G., Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. Surya Narayana Patro, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. P. Jegan, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.

```
For Petitioner(s)/
                      Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.
Respondent(s)
                      Mr. B. Mathews, Adv.
```

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

> Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv. Mr. Prateek Bhatia, adv. Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv. Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

> Ms. Meenakshi Kalra, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 16541-16552 of 2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] A.R.-cum-P.S. Branch Officer